## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session**

Crook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday April 16, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at its Meeting Room, located at 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: **Consent Agenda:** Approve Minutes. **Discussion Items:** Proclamation regarding April as Sexual Assault Awareness Month; EDCO Budget Proposal for Sustainable Economic Development: Addressing Rising Costs with an Indexed Funding Model; Letter of Support for the Crook County Justice Reinvestment Program Grant Application; Notification of Fair Board Vacancy; Public Hearing: First Reading of Ordinance 350 - Crook County Code Flood Damage Prevention code amendment. **Scheduled Appearances:** County Staff Presentations; Joanna Gardner, Saving Grace Regional Services Manager; Kelsey Lucas, Prineville/Crook County Senior Director, EDCO. Executive Session: None scheduled. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Administration Office at 541-447-6555 or Eric Blaine at Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

## **Join Zoom Meeting:**

 $\frac{https://zoom.us/j/98173612010?pwd=OHhtdTlzdlVXUEdMUFpFdVd6eDBt}{dzog}$ 

Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010

Passcode: 033745